

Animas Credit Union Selects XP2 from Fiserv with an Array of Digital Solutions

- New Mexico-based Animas Credit Union chose XP2 for its business banking capabilities and integrated platform product features
- The credit union also chose Mobiliti from Fiserv for mobile banking and an array of other Fiserv solutions including home banking, bill payment, online lending, voice response, financial management, ATM and debit processing and card, print and estatement production

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions and the leading provider of business driven technology solutions for credit unions, announced today that Animas Credit Union, based in Farmington, N.M., has selected the XP2[®] account processing solution. A \$128 million institution serving more than 16,000 members, the credit union cited the ability to integrate multiple products and services with XP2 as an important factor in its decision to choose Fiserv.

"We selected XP2 primarily due to its integrated business account and commercial lending capability. The Fiserv solution set will allow us to capture the speed and efficiency of a single, integrated platform to provide our members with faster, more efficient service," said Cecilia Taulbee, vice president of administration, Animas Credit Union. "With an existing and strong relationship with Fiserv, we have seen firsthand evidence of how their strategic direction can help us grow and provide cutting-edge technology to our members."

Animas Credit Union also selected Mobiliti[™] for mobile banking, Virtual Branch[®] for home banking, bill payment and online lending, ConvergeIT[®]: IVR for voice response and Wisdom[™]: Accounting for financial management, as well as solutions for ATM and debit processing and card, print and e-statement production.

"With its advanced technology and established integration for a broad range of our solutions for mobile and online banking, card services and more, XP2 demonstrates the ability of Fiserv to deliver an enterprise-wide solution for financial institutions from a single technology provider," said Naseer Nasim, senior vice president, Credit Union Solutions, Fiserv. "Fiserv provides Animas Credit Union and other organizations like it with total solutions to support their business goals and provide digital banking services to their members."

XP2 from Fiserv is a proven choice in account processing for credit unions featuring a Microsoft[®] .NET Framework architecture open at every tier and a member-centric design backed by an IBM[®] DB2 relational database. With scalable technology and established interfaces for a broad range of enterprise solutions, XP2 supports credit unions' growth and

drives operational efficiency. XP2 is available via service bureau, in-house delivery or facilities management.

Fiserv is the U.S. market leader in account processing services for financial institutions. One in three U.S. financial institutions relies on Fiserv for account processing solutions and expertise.

Additional Resources:

- Credit Union Solutions at Fiserv <u>http://bit.ly/xcR1QY</u>
- Credit Union Solutions at Fiserv on Twitter <u>http://bit.ly/x8gpYt</u>
- Account Processing Solutions at Fiserv <u>http://bit.ly/z8jrrY</u>

About Animas Credit Union

Animas Credit Union was first chartered in 1956 by El Paso Natural Gas employees and their families. In 1960, the credit union changed its name to Animas Credit Union. With this name change came bylaw amendments that allowed individuals who reside or work in San Juan County, N.M., and members of their families to join. <u>www.animascu.com</u>

About Fiserv

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is a leading global technology provider serving the financial services industry. Fiserv is driving innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and business insights and optimization. For six of the past eight years, Fiserv ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100, an annual international listing of the top technology providers to the financial services industry. For more information, visit <u>www.fiserv.com</u>.

FISV-G

Media Relations: Julie Smith Public Relations Manager Fiserv, Inc. 412-577-3341 julie.smith@fiserv.com or Additional Fiserv Contact: Wade Coleman Director, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. 678-375-1210 wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv, Inc.